TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ENGLAND		03/18/1999	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST NATIONAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	ONE COMMERCIAL PLAZA	
City:	HARTFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124511	FINANCING MANUFACTURERS WORLDWIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212/556-2100

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH E. SHARKIN

Address Line 1: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00853-104002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jaime M. Schwartz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Commonwealth of Massachusetts_Docu#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0988



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Secretary of the Commonwealth

State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02/33

January 30, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office,

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CONNECTICUT

a corporation organized under the laws of **the United States** on **September 1, 1955** was qualified to do business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts on **August 1, 1994**, pursuant to General Laws, Chapter 181, section 4.

I further certify that on **January 17**, **1995**, an Amended Foreign Corporation Certificate was filed reflecting the change of name of said corporation to

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ENGLAND

I further certify that on March 18, 1999, an Amended Foreign Corporation Certificate was filed reflecting the change of name of said corporation to

FIRST NATIONAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

I further certify that on **July 19, 1999**, an Amended Foreign Corporation Certificate was filed reflecting the change of name of said corporation to

FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK

I further certify that on **June 26, 2003**, an Amended Foreign Corporation Certificate was filed reflecting the change of name of said corporation to

UPS CAPITAL BUSINESS CREDIT

I also certify that said corporation is still qualified to do business in this Commonwealth.



RECORDED: 02/24/2004

In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

William Travino Galelin

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0989